

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/042

**Subject: Tier 3 Weight Management & Diabetes Structured Education** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION		RESPONSE
1.	Do you have a Tier 3 Weight Management programme? If so, please provide the contract expiry date, contract value and vendor name.	Yes, North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) – this is part of the acute hospital block contract which expires on 31 March 2023 as normal and does not have a specific contract value attached to this service.
	Who is the senior officer/officer (outside of procurement) responsible for Tier 3 Weight Management?	All enquiries about the service should be addressed to the acute contracting team - bnssg.acutecontracting@nhs.net
2.	Do you have a Diabetes Structured Education programme? If so, please provide the contract expiry date, contract value and vendor name.	Yes, Sirona care & health CIC – this is part of the adult community services block contract which expires on 31 March 2030 and does not have a specific contract value attached to this service.
	Who is the senior officer/officer (outside of procurement) responsible for Diabetes Structured Education?	All enquiries about the service should be addressed to the non acute contracting team - <a href="mailto:bnssg.communitycontracts@nhs.net">bnssg.communitycontracts@nhs.net</a>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 1 September 2022 and has been approved for release by Helena Fuller, Deputy Director of Commissioning (Contracting & Procurement) for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.